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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

General Fund - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED

ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

BEGINNING UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE 9,552,747             7,868,359              13,268,838            13,268,838            

BEGINNING RESERVED FUND BALANCE 311,606                325,660                 337,299                 337,299                 

    TOTAL 9,864,353            8,194,019             13,606,137           13,606,137           

Revenues

Taxes 13,072,291           12,895,516            13,205,016            12,664,074            

Fines & Forfeitures 790,383                858,060                 848,060                 844,660                 

Service Charges 513,719                419,570                 736,970                 797,070                 

Licenses & Permits 550,772                411,900                 539,900                 436,400                 

Miscellaneous 86,260                  47,980                   253,848                 50,080                   

Total Revenues 15,013,425          14,633,026           15,583,794           14,792,284           

Expenditures

Operating Expenditures

Personnel 15,239,598           16,105,159            16,756,799            17,163,923            

Supplies 668,672                744,513                 884,827                 702,087                 

Contractual & Other Costs 3,308,321             3,273,136              3,735,749              3,429,670              

Purchases for Resale -                        -                         20,000                   20,000                   

Total Expenditures 19,216,591          20,122,808           21,397,375           21,315,680           

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) (4,203,166)           (5,489,782)            (5,813,581)            (6,523,396)            

Other Resources and (Expenditures)

Intergovernmental 233,575                17,500                   254,046                 20,673                   

Proceeds - General Fixed Assets 17,141                  7,500                     7,500                     7,500                     

Proceeds-Insurance -                        -                         -                         -                         

Proceeds-Bonds 2,034,694             -                         4,250,000              -                         

Proceeds-Real Estate Property -                        -                         -                         -                         

Proceeds - Lease Purchase 7,141,569             -                         -                         -                         

Transfers In 7,568,328             8,498,430              8,638,430              9,256,463              

Debt Service (44,694)                 -                         -                         -                         

Reserves (7,141,569)            (50,000)                 (5,034)                    (50,000)                 

Capital Outlay (692,971)               (300,000)               (6,158,497)            (303,500)               

Transfers Out (1,656,067)            (2,542,705)            (2,974,815)            (2,481,010)            

Other Agencies & Activities (98,774)                 (49,750)                 (116,250)               (49,750)                 

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) 7,361,232            5,580,975             3,895,380             6,400,376             

Net Income (Loss) 3,158,066            91,193                  (1,918,201)            (123,020)               

Prior Year Adjustment (Audited)

Total Unreserved/ Reserved/ Designated Fund Balance 13,022,419          8,285,212             11,687,936           13,483,117           

RESERVES

Encumbrance Adj.-Prior Year 63,463                  65,503                  78,337                  78,337                  

Reserve for Park Improvements 67,814                  67,814                  67,814                  67,814                  

Reserve for Facilities and Real Estate -                       -                        -                        -                        

Reserve for Self Insurance Claims 189,796               192,343                191,148                191,148                

Total Reserves 321,073               325,660                337,299                337,299                

Designated Fund Balance from Bridge Toll Increase Reserve 2,807,806             2,969,898             

Undesignated Fund Balance 8,542,831             10,175,920           
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POSITION NO. OF 
EMPLOYEES

ANNUAL 
PAY

FRINGE 
BENEFITS

TOTAL 
PERSONNEL

Nutrition Director 1 51,189 15,108 66,297 
Clerk III 1 34,461 12,114 46,575 
Head Cook 1 24,405 11,416 35,821 
Cook Aide 1 22,110 10,901 33,011 
Driver 2 52,116 24,542 76,659 
*Driver 1 14,520 3,143 17,663 
*Custodian 1 16,428 3,366 19,793 

Total 8 215,229 80,589 295,819 

Overtime 2,134 
Special Event Pay 5,182 

303,134 
 

*Part-Time -- No Insurance Benefits

CITY OF DEL RIO
ADOPTED BUDGET FY 2016-2017

NUTRITION

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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CITY OF DEL RIO

ROOM TAX FUND 

ADOPTED FY 2016-2017 

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 

 

 
 

 
 

The City of Del Rio collects as revenue a 7% Hotel Occupancy tax, which is remitted to the City from 

the local hotels on a monthly basis.  As a method of accounting for the collection and disbursement of 

these funds, the Room Tax Fund was incorporated into the City’s overall budget document by the City 

Council on September 27, 1983.  On May 24, 2011, Ordinance No. 0:2011-014 was passed by City 

Council and it stipulates that revenues be disbursed to recipients on the following allocation rates: 

 

 

 

 

City of Del Rio 

2016-2017 Room Tax Fund 

Allocation of Disbursements 

 

 

                      45 % Tourism by Chamber of Commerce 

                       29 %     City – For Committee Distribution 

                       15 %     Arts 

                       11 % Historical Preservation and Restoration 

  

 100% Total Room Tax Revenues 
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget
Room Tax Fund - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Hotel Occupancy Tax 705,870              650,000              650,000              700,000              
Interest Income 35                       -                     -                     -                     

Total Revenues 705,905             650,000             650,000             700,000             

City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Room Tax Fund - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Taxes 705,870              650,000              650,000              700,000              
Miscellaneous 28                       -                     -                     -                     

Total Revenues 705,898             650,000             650,000             700,000             

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Personnel -                     -                     -                     -                     
Supplies -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contractual & Other Costs 246,596              227,500              227,500              245,000              

Total Expenditures 246,596             227,500             227,500             245,000             

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) 459,302             422,500             422,500             455,000             

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Transfers Out (91,760)              -                     (30,000)              -                     
Other Agencies & Activities (240,294)            (422,500)            (392,500)            (455,000)            

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) (332,054)            (422,500)            (422,500)            (455,000)            

Net Income (Loss) 127,248             -                     -                     -                     
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Room Tax Division:   Room Tax
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                         -                         -                         -                         
Retirement Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Payroll Taxes -                         -                         -                         -                         
Allowances -                         -                         -                         -                         
Volunteers Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Personnel -                         -                         -                         -                         

Supplies
Office Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         
Operational Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                         -                         -                         -                         
Professional Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Contractual Services 246,596                  227,500                  227,500                  245,000                  
Internal / Administrative Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Taxes & Other Fees -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Training & Travel -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Services & Costs 246,596                  227,500                  227,500                  245,000                  

Total Purchases for Resale -                         -                         -                         -                         

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                         -                         -                         -                         
Debt Interest -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Debt Expenses -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Debt Service -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Reserves -                         -                         -                         -                         

Capital
Land -                         -                         -                         -                         
Building & Improvements -                         -                         -                         -                         
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Capital -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Transfers 91,760                    -                         30,000                    -                         

Total Intergovernmental 240,294                  422,500                  392,500                  455,000                  

Division Grand Total 578,650                 650,000                 650,000                 700,000                 

2015-2016
Item
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Property & Forfeiture - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Interest Income 39                       -                     -                     -                     
Transfer In -                     -                     -                     -                     
Miscellaneous Revenue 186                     4,000                  4,000                  4,000                  

Total Revenues 225                    4,000                 4,000                 4,000                 

City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Property & Forfeiture - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Interest Income 39                       -                     -                     -                     
Miscellaneous 186                     4,000                  4,000                  4,000                  

Total Revenues 225                    4,000                 4,000                 4,000                 

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Personnel -                     -                     -                     -                     
Supplies 4,728                  41,849                54,073                48,000                
Contractual & Other Costs -                     -                     -                     -                     
Purchases for Resale -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Expenditures 4,728                 41,849               54,073               48,000               

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) (4,503)                (37,849)              (50,073)              (44,000)              

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Capital Outlay -                     -                     -                     -                     
Transfer In -                     -                     -                     -                     
Transfer Out -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) -                     -                     -                     -                     

Net Income (Loss) (4,503)                (37,849)              (50,073)              (44,000)              
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Property & Forfeiture Division:   Property & Forfeiture
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                         -                         -                         -                         
Retirement Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Payroll Taxes -                         -                         -                         -                         
Allowances -                         -                         -                         -                         
Volunteers Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Personnel -                         -                         -                         -                         

Supplies
Office Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         
Operational Supplies 4,728                      41,849                    54,073                    48,000                    
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Supplies 4,728                      41,849                    54,073                    48,000                    

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                         -                         -                         -                         
Professional Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Contractual Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Internal / Administrative Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Taxes & Other Fees -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Training & Travel -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Services & Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Purchases for Resale -                         -                         -                         -                         

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                         -                         -                         -                         
Debt Interest -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Debt Expenses -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Debt Service -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Reserves -                         -                         -                         -                         

Capital
Land -                         -                         -                         -                         
Building & Improvements -                         -                         -                         -                         
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Capital -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Transfers -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Intergovernmental -                         -                         -                         -                         

Division Grand Total 4,728                     41,849                   54,073                   48,000                   

2015-2016
Item
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

 Law Enforcement Employee's Continuing Education - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Interest Income -                     -                     -                     -                     
Miscellaneous Income -                     -                     -                     -                     
State Revenue 5,141                  -                     -                     5,000                  

Total Revenues 5,141                 -                     -                     5,000                 

City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Law Enforcement Employee's Continuing Education - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Miscellaneous 5,141                  -                     -                     5,000                  

Total Revenues 5,141                 -                     -                     5,000                 

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Supplies -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contractual & Other Costs 3,021                  -                     6,500                  17,000                

Total Expenditures 3,021                 -                     6,500                 17,000               

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) 2,121                 -                     (6,500)                (12,000)              

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Reserves -                     -                     -                     -                     
Capital -                     -                     -                     -                     
Transfer In -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) -                     -                     -                     -                     

Net Income (Loss) 2,121                 -                     (6,500)                (12,000)              
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Law Enforcement Employee Division:   Law Enforce. Emp. 
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                         -                         -                         -                         
Retirement Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Payroll Taxes -                         -                         -                         -                         
Allowances -                         -                         -                         -                         
Volunteers Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Personnel -                         -                         -                         -                         

Supplies
Office Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         
Operational Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                         -                         -                         -                         
Professional Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Contractual Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Internal / Administrative Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Taxes & Other Fees -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Training & Travel -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Costs 3,021                      -                         6,500                      17,000                    

Total Services & Costs 3,021                      -                         6,500                      17,000                    

Total Purchases for Resale -                         -                         -                         -                         

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                         -                         -                         -                         
Debt Interest -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Debt Expenses -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Debt Service -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Reserves -                         -                         -                         -                         

Capital
Land -                         -                         -                         -                         
Building & Improvements -                         -                         -                         -                         
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Capital -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Transfers -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Intergovernmental -                         -                         -                         -                         

Division Grand Total 3,021                     -                        6,500                     17,000                   

Item
2015-2016
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

TX Dept of Trans VCR Grant - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Miscellaneous Income -                     -                     -                     -                     
Grant 10,403                -                     78,556                55,087                
Transfer In-General Fund -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Revenues 10,403               -                     78,556               55,087               

City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

TX Dept of Trans VCR Grant - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Grants 10,403                -                     78,556                55,087                

Total Revenues 10,403               -                     78,556               55,087               

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Personnel -                     -                     -                     -                     
Supplies 7,758                  -                     14,031                384                     
Contractual -                     -                     9,300                  -                     

Total Expenditures 7,758                 -                     23,331               384                    

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) 2,645                 -                     55,225               54,703               

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Transfer-In -                     -                     -                     -                     
Reserves -                     -                     -                     -                     
Capital Outlay (2,876)                -                     (55,225)              (54,703)              

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) (2,876)                -                     (55,225)              (54,703)              

Net Income (Loss) (231)                   -                     -                     -                     
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: TX Dept of Trans. Division:   VCR
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                         -                         -                         -                         
Retirement Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Payroll Taxes -                         -                         -                         -                         
Allowances -                         -                         -                         -                         
Volunteers Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Personnel -                         -                         -                         -                         

Supplies
Office Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         
Operational Supplies 7,758                      -                         10,700                    384                         
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                         -                         3,331                      -                         

Total Supplies 7,758                      -                         14,031                    384                         

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                         -                         -                         -                         
Professional Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Contractual Services -                         -                         9,300                      -                         
Internal / Administrative Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Taxes & Other Fees -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Training & Travel -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Services & Costs -                         -                         9,300                      -                         

Total Purchases for Resale -                         -                         -                         -                         

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                         -                         -                         -                         
Debt Interest -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Debt Expenses -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Debt Service -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Reserves -                         -                         -                         -                         

Capital
Land -                         -                         -                         -                         
Building & Improvements 1,177                      -                         42,802                    42,802                    
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery 1,699                      -                         12,423                    11,901                    

Total Capital 2,876                      -                         55,225                    54,703                    

Total Transfers -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Intergovernmental -                         -                         -                         -                         

Division Grand Total 10,634                   -                        78,556                   55,087                   

2015-2016
Item
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CITY OF DEL RIO

LOAN REPAYMENT FUND 

ADOPTED FY 2016-2017 

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 

 

 
 

The City of Del Rio established a Loan Repayment fund to account for proceeds of notes receivable 

which were originally allocated to recipients through federal grants.  The use of these funds was 

restricted to the rehabilitation of housing and for economic development.  Thus, the fund must be 

accounted for in accordance with the standards regulating the original federal grant. 
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

 Loan Repayment Fund - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Interest Income 36                       -                     -                     -                     
Miscellaneous Income -                     -                     -                     -                     
CDBG Payments -                     -                     -                     -                     
Twinplant Payments -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Revenues 36                      -                     -                     -                     

City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Loan Repayment Fund - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Miscellaneous 36                       -                     -                     -                     

Total Revenues 36                      -                     -                     -                     

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Contractual & Other Costs -                     -                     -                     -                     
Total Expenditures -                     -                     -                     -                     

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) 36                      -                     -                     -                     

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Capital Outlay -                     -                     -                     -                     
Transfers Out -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) -                     -                     -                     -                     

Net Income (Loss) 36                      -                     -                     -                     
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Loan Repayment Division:   Loan Repayment
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                         -                         -                         -                         
Retirement Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Payroll Taxes -                         -                         -                         -                         
Allowances -                         -                         -                         -                         
Volunteers Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Personnel -                         -                         -                         -                         

Supplies
Office Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         
Operational Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                         -                         -                         -                         
Professional Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Contractual Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Internal / Administrative Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Taxes & Other Fees -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Training & Travel -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Services & Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Purchases for Resale -                         -                         -                         -                         

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                         -                         -                         -                         
Debt Interest -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Debt Expenses -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Debt Service -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Reserves -                         -                         -                         -                         

Capital
Land -                         -                         -                         -                         
Building & Improvements -                         -                         -                         -                         
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Capital -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Transfers -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Intergovernmental -                         -                         -                         -                         

Division Grand Total -                        -                        -                         -                         

2015-2016
Item
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

 TXDOT-Section 5310 - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

TXDOT Grant 29,181                -                     28,864                -                     
Miscellaneous Income -                     -                     -                     -                     
Local Match (620)                   -                     -                     -                     
Transfer In -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Revenues 28,561               -                     28,864               -                     

City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

TXDOT-Section 5310 - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Miscellaneous 28,561                -                     28,864                -                     
Proceeds -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Revenues 28,561               -                     28,864               -                     

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Personnel -                     -                     -                     -                     
Supplies 29,727                -                     18,400                -                     
Contractual & Other Costs 1,289                  -                     10,464                -                     

Total Expenditures 31,016               -                     28,864               -                     

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) (2,455)                -                     -                     -                     

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Capital Outlay (414)                   -                     -                     -                     
Transfer In -                     -                     -                     -                     
Transfers Out -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) (414)                   -                     -                     -                     

Net Income (Loss) (2,869)                -                     -                     -                     
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: TXDOT-Section 5310 Division:   TXDOT-Section 5310
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                         -                         -                         -                         
Retirement Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Payroll Taxes -                         -                         -                         -                         
Allowances -                         -                         -                         -                         
Volunteers Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Personnel -                         -                         -                         -                         

Supplies
Office Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         
Operational Supplies 26,204                    -                         5,200                      -                         
Maintenance Parts & Supplies 3,523                      -                         13,200                    -                         

Total Supplies 29,727                    -                         18,400                    -                         

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                         -                         -                         -                         
Professional Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Contractual Services 865                         -                         10,464                    -                         
Internal / Administrative Services 424                         -                         -                         -                         
Taxes & Other Fees -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Training & Travel -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Services & Costs 1,289                      -                         10,464                    -                         

Total Purchases for Resale -                         -                         -                         -                         

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                         -                         -                         -                         
Debt Interest -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Debt Expenses -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Debt Service -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Reserves -                         -                         -                         -                         

Capital
Land -                         -                         -                         -                         
Building & Improvements -                         -                         -                         -                         
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery 414                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Capital 414                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Transfers -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Intergovernmental -                         -                         -                         -                         

Division Grand Total 31,430                   -                        28,864                   -                         

2015-2016
Item
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CITY OF DEL RIO 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

ADOPTED FY 2016-2017 

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 

 

 
 

DEPARTMENT:  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIVISION: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT  

 
 

DIVISION DESCRIPTION: 
 

 

THE MISSION OF THE ECONOMIC, COMMUNITY & HOUSING DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT IS TO INCREASE WEALTH, QUALTIY OF LIFE, AND WELL BEING IN THE 

DEL RIO COMMUNITY THROUGH STRATEGIC DEVELOPMENT OF COMMUNITY ASSETS 

IN AN ORDERLY AND CONTROLLED MANNER. 
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

 Economic Development & Housing - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

TXDOT Grant -                     -                     -                     -                     
Miscellaneous Income -                     -                     -                     -                     
Transfers In - General Fund -                     126,233              151,233              130,833              

Total Revenues -                     126,233             151,233             130,833             

City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Economic Development & Housing - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Grants -                     -                     -                     -                     
Miscellaneous -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Revenues -                     -                     -                     -                     

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Personnel 26,084                93,687                93,687                96,594                
Supplies 11,552                29,156                5,781                  12,450                
Contractual & Other Costs 5,263                  3,300                  52,060                21,789                

Total Expenditures 42,899               126,143             151,528             130,833             

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) (42,899)              (126,143)            (151,528)            (130,833)            

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Capital Outlay (275)                   -                     (105)                   -                     
Transfers In -                     126,233              151,233              130,833              
Reserves -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) (275)                   126,233             151,128             130,833             

Net Income (Loss) (43,175)              90                      (400)                   -                     
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Economic Development & Housing Division:   Eco Develop. & Housing
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages 22,212                    76,691                    76,691                    78,420                    
Retirement Costs 984                         4,916                      4,916                      5,891                      
Insurance 1,193                      6,213                      6,213                      6,284                      
Payroll Taxes 1,696                      5,867                      5,867                      5,999                      
Allowances -                         -                         -                         -                         
Volunteers Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Personnel 26,084                    93,687                    93,687                    96,594                    

Supplies
Office Supplies 11,002                    -                         1,804                      3,800                      
Operational Supplies 550                         29,156                    3,977                      8,650                      
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Supplies 11,552                    29,156                    5,781                      12,450                    

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 2,161                      3,300                      3,315                      4,200                      
Professional Services -                         -                         31,500                    8,000                      
Other Contractual Services 100                         -                         2,500                      1,000                      
Internal / Administrative Services -                         -                         825                         -                         
Taxes & Other Fees -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         490                         883                         
Training & Travel 1,578                      -                         6,976                      3,806                      
Other Costs 1,425                      -                         6,454                      3,900                      

Total Services & Costs 5,263                      3,300                      52,060                    21,789                    

Total Purchases for Resale -                         -                         -                         -                         

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                         -                         -                         -                         
Debt Interest -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Debt Expenses -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Debt Service -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Reserves -                         -                         -                         -                         

Capital
Land -                         -                         -                         -                         
Building & Improvements -                         -                         -                         -                         
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery 275                         -                         105                         -                         

Total Capital 275                         -                         105                         -                         

Total Transfers -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Intergovernmental -                         -                         -                         -                         

Division Grand Total 43,175                   126,143                 151,633                 130,833                 

2015-2016
Item
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POSITION NO. OF 
EMPLOYEES

ANNUAL 
PAY

FRINGE 
BENEFITS

TOTAL 
PERSONNEL

Economic Development Dir. 1 78,030 18,564 96,594 

Total 1 78,030 18,564 96,594 

96,594 
 

CITY OF DEL RIO
ADOPTED BUDGET FY 2016-2017

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

 Economic Development Corporation - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Grants -                     -                     -                     -                     
Miscellaneous -                     -                     -                     -                     
Transfer In - General Fund -                     -                     -                     500,000                                                                             
Total Revenues -                     -                     -                     500,000             

City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Economic Development Corporation - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Grants -                     -                     -                     -                     
Miscellaneous -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Revenues -                     -                     -                     -                     

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Personnel -                     -                     -                     -                     
Supplies -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contractual & Other Costs -                     -                     -                     500,000              

Total Expenditures -                     -                     -                     500,000             

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) -                     -                     -                     (500,000)            

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Capital Outlay -                     -                     -                     -                     
Transfers In -                     -                     -                     500,000              
Reserves -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) -                     -                     -                     500,000             

Net Income (Loss) -                     -                     -                     -                     
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Economic Development Corporation Division:   Eco Develop. Corp.
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                         -                         -                         -                         
Retirement Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Payroll Taxes -                         -                         -                         -                         
Allowances -                         -                         -                         -                         
Volunteers Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Personnel -                         -                         -                         -                         

Supplies
Office Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         
Operational Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                         -                         -                         -                         
Professional Services -                         -                         -                         500,000                  
Other Contractual Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Internal / Administrative Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Taxes & Other Fees -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Training & Travel -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Services & Costs -                         -                         -                         500,000                  

Total Purchases for Resale -                         -                         -                         -                         

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                         -                         -                         -                         
Debt Interest -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Debt Expenses -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Debt Service -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Reserves -                         -                         -                         -                         

Capital
Land -                         -                         -                         -                         
Building & Improvements -                         -                         -                         -                         
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Capital -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Transfers -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Intergovernmental -                         -                         -                         -                         

Division Grand Total -                        -                        -                         500,000                 

Item
2015-2016
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget
 PEG Channel - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Cable TV Franchise Fees 50,083                48,000                48,000                48,000                
Miscellaneous Income -                     -                     -                     -                     
Transfers In - General Fund -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Revenues 50,083               48,000               48,000               48,000               

City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget
PEG Channel - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Miscellaneous -                     -                     -                     -                     
Franchise Fees 50,083                48,000                48,000                48,000                

Total Revenues 50,083               48,000               48,000               48,000               

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Supplies -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contractual & Other Costs -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Expenditures -                     -                     -                     -                     

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) 50,083               48,000               48,000               48,000               

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Capital Outlay (6,658)                (150,000)            (150,000)            (130,000)            
Transfers In -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) (6,658)                (150,000)            (150,000)            (130,000)            

Net Income (Loss) 43,425               (102,000)            (102,000)            (82,000)              
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: PEG Channel Division:   PEG Channel
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted

Personnel
Payroll Wages -                         -                         -                         -                         
Retirement Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Payroll Taxes -                         -                         -                         -                         
Allowances -                         -                         -                         -                         
Volunteers Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Personnel -                         -                         -                         -                         

Supplies
Office Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         
Operational Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                         -                         -                         -                         
Professional Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Contractual Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Internal / Administrative Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Taxes & Other Fees -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Training & Travel -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Services & Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         
Total Purchases for Resale -                         -                         -                         -                         

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                         -                         -                         -                         
Debt Interest -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Debt Expenses -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Debt Service -                         -                         -                         -                         
Total Reserves -                         -                         -                         -                         

Capital
Land -                         -                         -                         -                         
Building & Improvements -                         -                         -                         -                         
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery 6,658                      150,000                  150,000                  130,000                  

Total Capital 6,658                      150,000                  150,000                  130,000                  
Total Transfers -                         -                         -                         -                         
Total Intergovernmental -                         -                         -                         -                         

Division Grand Total 6,658                     150,000                 150,000                 130,000                 

2015-2016
Item
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DEBT SERVICE FUND 
 

City of Del Rio 
Adopted Budget 
For Fiscal Year  

2016-2017 
 

Debt Service Fund is used to account for the 
accumulation of monies designated for the payment 
of general, long-term principal and interest.  This 
includes any payments associated with a lease 
purchase agreement.  
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CITY OF DEL RIO

DEBT SERVICE FUND 

ADOPTED FY 2016-2017 

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 
 

The City of Del Rio issues General Obligation bonds ordinarily for a period of 20 years for the 

purpose of constructing major capital improvements.  These improvements have taken the form of 

facility renovations, airport runway reconstruction, recreational facility construction, and 

infrastructure improvement and expansion.  The City used the ordinances authorizing the issuance of 

these general obligation bonds to establish and maintain the General Obligation Debt Service Fund.  

The fund provides for the payment of principal and interest as they reach maturity. 

 

The City computes the Property Tax Rate and Tax Levy in two parts: the Maintenance and 

Operation (General Fund) Rate, and the Interest and Sinking (Debt Service) Rate.  The following 

table shows the total Historical Property Tax Rate by rate type: 

 

Historical Property Tax Schedule 
   

TAX ROLL   TOTAL 
Fiscal Year Ended M & O I & S TAX RATE 

September 30 RATE RATE PER $100 
    

1998     1997 0.41575 0.04973 0.46548 
1999     1998 0.42284 0.04264 0.46548 
2000     1999 0.42312 0.04236 0.46548 
2001     2000 0.42519 0.04029 0.46548 
2002     2001 0.41942 0.05058 0.47000 

        2003     2002   0.41900 0.05100 0.47000 
2004     2003 0.39659 0.07341 0.47000 
2005     2004 0.42466 0.08089 0.50555 
2006     2005 0.41238 0.10817 0.52055 
2007     2006 
2008     2007 
2009     2008 
2010     2009 
2011     2010 
2012     2011 

0.38904 
0.38613 
0.39763 
0.40435 
0.43295 
0.43305 

0.13151 
0.15442 
0.16292 
0.15620 
0.14260 
0.14250 

0.52055 
0.54055       
0.56055 
0.56055 
0.57555 
0.57555 

2013     2012 0.43079   0.14476 0.57555 
        2014     2013 
        2015     2014 
        2016     2015 

0.43399 
0.38770 
0.37675 

 

0.14482 
0.20111 
0.26325 

0.57881 
0.58881 
0.64000 

 
 

 

The purpose of the debt service fund is to account for the accumulation of monies designated for the 

payment of general, long-term principal and interest.  This includes any payments associated with a 

lease purchase agreement.  The fund’s revenue and expenditure data is as follows: 
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City of Del Rio
Debt Service Fund - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Property Tax 2,438,123           2,974,569           2,974,569           3,560,348           
Attorney Tax Fee -                     -                     -                     -                     
Penalty & Interest 51,254                55,000                55,000                60,000                
Interest Income 1,776                  1,200                  1,200                  2,000                  
Bond Proceeds -                     -                     -                     -                     
Transfer In - General Fund 320,964              1,445,145           1,445,145           1,484,071           
Transfer In - Room Tax 91,760                -                     -                     -                     

Total Revenues 2,903,877          4,475,914          4,475,914          5,106,419          

City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Debt Service Fund - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Taxes 2,489,377           3,029,569           3,029,569           3,620,348           
Miscellaneous 1,776                  1,200                  1,200                  2,000                  

Total Revenues 2,491,153          3,030,769          3,030,769          3,622,348          

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Supplies -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contractual & Other Costs 0                         -                     -                     -                     

Total Expenditures 0                        -                     -                     -                     

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) 2,491,153          3,030,769          3,030,769          3,622,348          

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Transfers In 412,724              1,445,145           1,445,145           1,484,071           
Proceeds -                     -                     -                     -                     
Debt Service (2,990,800)         (4,462,192)         (4,462,192)         (5,151,947)         

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) (2,578,076)        (3,017,047)        (3,017,047)        (3,667,876)        

Net Income (Loss) (86,923)              13,722               13,722               (45,528)              

FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Debt Service Division:   Debt Service
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                         -                         -                         -                         
Retirement Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Payroll Taxes -                         -                         -                         -                         
Allowances -                         -                         -                         -                         
Volunteers Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Personnel -                         -                         -                         -                         

Supplies
Office Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         
Operational Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Supplies -                         -                         -                         -                         

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                         -                         -                         -                         
Professional Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Contractual Services 0                            -                         -                         -                         
Internal / Administrative Services -                         -                         -                         -                         
Taxes & Other Fees -                         -                         -                         -                         
Insurance -                         -                         -                         -                         
Training & Travel -                         -                         -                         -                         
Other Costs -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Services & Costs 0                            -                         -                         -                         

Total Purchases for Resale -                         -                         -                         -                         

Debt Service
Debt Principal 2,092,187               3,347,327               3,347,327               3,853,447               
Debt Interest 894,059                  1,110,865               1,110,865               1,294,500               
Other Debt Expenses 4,554                      4,000                      4,000                      4,000                      

Total Debt Service 2,990,800               4,462,192               4,462,192               5,151,947               

Total Reserves -                         -                         -                         -                         

Capital
Land -                         -                         -                         -                         
Building & Improvements -                         -                         -                         -                         
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Capital -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Transfers -                         -                         -                         -                         

Total Intergovernmental -                         -                         -                         -                         

Division Grand Total 2,990,800              4,462,192              4,462,192              5,151,947              

2015-2016
Item
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CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS 
 

City of Del Rio 
Adopted Budget 
For Fiscal Year  

2016-2017 
 

The Capital Projects are used to account for 
financial resources to be used for the acquisition or 
construction of major capital facilities. The Capital 
Projects are as follows: 
 

Qualia Relief Route 
Streets & Drainage 
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Capital Project-Streets & Drainage - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Transfer In 133,857            -                    -                    -                    
Interest Income 1,082                 -                     -                     -                     
Grants 151,414             535,428             -                     -                     
Bond Proceeds -                     3,300,000          7,800,000          -                     

Total Revenues 286,353            3,835,428         7,800,000         -                    

City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Capital Project-Streets & Drainage - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Miscellaneous 1,082                 -                     -                     -                     

Total Revenues 1,082                -                    -                    -                    

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Supplies -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contractual & Other Costs -                     -                     -                     -                     

Total Expenditures -                    -                    -                    -                    

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) 1,082                -                    -                    -                    

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Transfer In 133,857             -                     -                     -                     
Bond Proceeds -                     3,300,000          7,800,000          -                     
Intergovernmental 151,414             535,428             -                     -                     
Debt Service -                     -                     -                     -                     
Capital Outlay 14,511               -                     (10,565,160)       -                     

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) 299,782            3,835,428         (2,765,160)        -                    

Net Income (Loss) 300,864            3,835,428         (2,765,160)        -                    
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Capital Project Division:   Streets & Drainage
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                          -                          -                          -                          
Retirement Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Payroll Taxes -                          -                          -                          -                          
Allowances -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel -                          -                          -                          -                          

Supplies
Office Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Operational Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                          -                          -                          -                          
Professional Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Contractual Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Internal / Administrative Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Services & Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements (14,511)                   -                          10,565,160             -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital (14,511)                   -                          10,565,160             -                          

Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total (14,511)                  -                         10,565,160            -                         

2015-2016
Item
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Qualia Relief Route - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Transfer In -                     -                     286,038             -                     
TXDOT-Grant 930                    2,050,000          2,050,000          2,050,000          
Interest Income 25                      -                     -                     -                     

Total Revenues 955                   2,050,000         2,336,038         2,050,000         

City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Qualia Relief Route - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Miscellaneous 25                      -                     -                     -                     

Total Revenues 25                     -                    -                    -                    

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Supplies -                     -                     -                     -                     
Contractual & Other Costs 15,176               -                     16,538               -                     

Total Expenditures 15,176              -                    16,538              -                    

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) (15,151)             -                    (16,538)             -                    

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Intergovernmental 930                    2,050,000          2,050,000          2,050,000          
Transfers In -                     -                     286,038             -                     
Bond Proceeds -                     -                     -                     -                     
Debt Service -                     
Capital Outlay (1,022)                (2,564,652)         (2,834,152)         (2,564,652)         

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) (92)                    (514,652)           (498,114)           (514,652)           

Net Income (Loss) (15,244)             (514,652)           (514,652)           (514,652)           
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Capital Project Division:  Qualia Relief Route
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                          -                          -                          -                          
Retirement Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Payroll Taxes -                          -                          -                          -                          
Allowances -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel -                          -                          -                          -                          

Supplies
Office Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Operational Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                          -                          -                          -                          
Professional Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Contractual Services 15,176                    -                          16,538                    -                          
Internal / Administrative Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Services & Costs 15,176                    -                          16,538                    -                          

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          269,500                  -                          
Building & Improvements 1,022                      2,564,652               2,564,652               2,564,652               
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital 1,022                      2,564,652               2,834,152               2,564,652               

Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 16,199                   2,564,652              2,850,690               2,564,652               

2015-2016
Item
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ENTERPRISE FUNDS 
 

City of Del Rio 
Adopted Budget 
For Fiscal Year  

2016-2017 
 
Enterprise Funds are used to account for operations 
(a) that are financed and operated in a manner 
similar to private business enterprises where the 
intent of the governing body is that the costs 
(expenses, including depreciation) of providing 
goods or services to the general public on a 
continuing basis be financed or recovered primarily 
through user charges; or (b) where the governing 
body has decided that periodic determination of 
revenues earned, expenses incurred, and/or net 
income is appropriate for capital maintenance, 
public policy, management control, accountability 
or other purposes to the residents. 
 

Gas 
Water 

International Bridge 
International Airport 

Refuse - (Landfill) 
Municipal Facilities 

Wastewater 
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City of Del Rio
Enterprise Funds

Schedule of Revenue, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

INTER- INTER- MUNICIPAL TOTAL
GAS WATER NATIONAL NATIONAL REFUSE FACILITIES WASTEWATER ALL

SYSTEM FUND BRIDGE AIRPORT FUND FUND SYSTEM FUNDS

Revenues
Utility Charges 3,908,859               9,000,000               -                          -                         5,316,500                 -                         4,100,000               22,325,359           
Bridge Tolls -                          -                          7,493,650               -                         -                            -                         -                          7,493,650             
Charges for Services 106,000                  420,000                  -                          48,000                    -                            -                         30,000                    604,000                 
Rental Income -                          -                          -                          148,000                  -                            279,293                  -                          427,293                 
Miscellaneous 12,500                    24,000                    16,500                    150                         27,800                      22,675                    11,500                    115,125                 

Total Revenues 4,027,359               9,444,000               7,510,150               196,150                  5,344,300                 301,968                  4,141,500               30,965,427            

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Personnel 877,475                  2,140,883               539,441                  231,600                  613,417                    337,264                  925,893                  5,665,973             
Supplies 122,901                  553,900                  13,650                    20,500                    46,590                      29,117                    177,700                  964,358                 
Contractual & Other Costs 358,423                  1,664,684               156,363                  120,710                  3,790,374                 342,843                  856,466                  7,289,863             
Purchases for Resale 1,007,782               -                          -                          -                         -                            -                         -                          1,007,782             

Total Expenditures 2,366,581               4,359,467               709,454                  372,810                  4,450,381                 709,224                  1,960,059               14,927,976            

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) 1,660,778               5,084,533               6,800,696               (176,660)                893,919                    (407,256)                2,181,441               16,037,451           

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          196,754                  -                            -                         -                          196,754                 
Proceeds from other Sources -                          -                          -                          -                         -                            -                         -                          -                        
Transfers In -                          -                          -                          240,173                  -                            423,106                  -                          663,279                 
Debt Service (111,384)                 (3,806,863)              (229,550)                 -                         (192,967)                   (15,850)                   (1,254,483)              (5,611,097)            
Reserves -                          -                          (374,683)                 -                         (171,000)                   -                         -                          (545,683)               
Capital Outlay (100,000)                 -                          -                          (165,000)                 -                            -                         -                          (265,000)               
Transfers Out (1,358,064)              (759,505)                 (6,196,463)              (1,759)                     (510,000)                   -                         (611,770)                 (9,437,561)            

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) (1,569,448)              (4,566,368)              (6,800,696)              270,168                  (873,967)                   407,256                  (1,866,253)              (14,999,308)           

Net Income (Loss) 91,330                   518,165                  -                         93,508                   19,952                     -                         315,188                  1,038,143              
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CITY OF DEL RIO

GAS DEPARTMENT 

ADOPTED FY 2016-2017 

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 

 
 

 

DEPARTMENT:  GAS DIVISION:  GAS 

 

 

DIVISION DESCRIPTION 
 

THE CITY OF DEL RIO OPERATES AND MAINTAINS A GAS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM WHICH 

PROVIDES SERVICE TO A MAJORITY OF THE AREA’S RESIDENTS.  THERE ARE CURRENTLY 

MORE THAN 7,000 GAS CONNECTION SERVICING RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL, AND 

INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS. 
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Gas Fund - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Gas Sales 3,946,890          4,171,874           3,726,874           3,908,859           
Charges for Services 110,510             104,000              104,000              106,000              
Miscellaneous 6,891                 12,500                26,462                12,500                

Total Revenues 4,064,291         4,288,374          3,857,336          4,027,359          

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Personnel 746,803             842,866              803,650              877,475              
Supplies 160,386             139,400              135,907              122,901              
Contractual & Other Costs 345,066             321,640              389,683              358,423              
Purchases for Resale 965,433             1,304,075           781,075              1,007,782           

Total Expenditures 2,217,689         2,607,981          2,110,315          2,366,581          

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) 1,846,602         1,680,393          1,747,021          1,660,778          

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Proceeds-Insurance -                     -                      -                      -                      
Gain on Sale of Proceeds -                     -                      -                      -                      
Transfers In -                     -                      -                      -                      
Debt Service (25,602)              (114,641)             (114,641)             (111,384)             
Reserves (8,289)                -                      -                      -                      
Capital Outlay -                     (100,000)             (100,000)             (100,000)             
Transfers Out (1,353,899)         (1,357,069)          (1,357,069)          (1,358,064)          

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) (1,387,789)        (1,571,710)         (1,571,710)         (1,569,448)         

Net Income (Loss) 458,813             108,683             175,311             91,330                
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Gas Fund - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Gas Sales 3,946,890          4,171,874           3,726,874           3,908,859           
Service Charges 110,510             104,000              104,000              106,000              
Interest Income 1,759                 2,000                  2,000                  2,000                  
Transfers In -                     -                      -                      -                      
Return Check Fee 4,710                 5,500                  5,500                  5,500                  
Miscellaneous Income 422                    5,000                  18,962                5,000                  
Gain on Sale of Proceeds -                     -                      -                      -                      
Bond Proceeds -                     -                      -                      -                      

Total Revenues 4,064,291         4,288,374          3,857,336          4,027,359          
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Gas Division:   Gas
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages 557,390                  608,650                  570,133                  630,890                  
Retirement Costs 24,183                    39,015                    36,543                    47,396                    
Insurance 121,558                  148,639                  150,360                  150,926                  
Payroll Taxes 43,673                    46,562                    46,614                    48,263                    
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel 746,803                  842,866                  803,650                  877,475                  

Supplies
Office Supplies 18,522                    19,000                    18,072                    23,701                    
Operational Supplies 76,938                    74,200                    69,755                    61,200                    
Maintenance Parts & Supplies 64,926                    46,200                    48,080                    38,000                    

Total Supplies 160,386                  139,400                  135,907                  122,901                  

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 18,019                    24,187                    24,637                    25,887                    
Professional Services 8,704                      7,000                      10,250                    7,000                      
Other Contractual Services 56,088                    13,308                    85,583                    17,495                    
Internal / Administrative Services 216,255                  213,714                  213,714                  231,741                  
Taxes & Other Fees 1,947                      -                          -                          -                          
Insurance 10,442                    13,043                    17,093                    14,600                    
Training & Travel 2,807                      12,000                    3,190                      7,000                      
Other Costs 30,804                    38,388                    35,216                    54,700                    

Total Services & Costs 345,066                  321,640                  389,683                  358,423                  

Total Purchases for Resale 965,433                  1,304,075               781,075                  1,007,782               

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          104,493                  104,493                  103,633                  
Debt Interest 24,636                    9,448                      9,448                      7,251                      
Other Debt Expenses 966                         700                         700                         500                         

Total Debt Service 25,602                    114,641                  114,641                  111,384                  

Total Reserves 8,289                      -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          100,000                  100,000                  100,000                  
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          100,000                  100,000                  100,000                  

Total Transfers 1,353,899               1,357,069               1,357,069               1,358,064               

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 3,605,478              4,179,691              3,682,025               3,936,029               

2015-2016
Item
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POSITION NO. OF 
EMPLOYEES

ANNUAL 
PAY

FRINGE  
BENEFITS

TOTAL 
PERSONNEL

*Public Works Director 0.20 19,227 4,426 23,653 
**Director of Operations 0.20 16,107 4,074 20,181
Gas Superintendent 1 61,463 16,947 78,410 
Assist. Superintendent 1 36,461 12,106 48,568 
Regulatory Compliance Tech 1 24,405 9,929 34,334 
Gas Marketing Representative 1 23,229 9,737 32,966 
Clerk I 1 19,304 9,262 28,566 
Warehouse Attendant 1 21,048 10,980 32,028 
Crew Leader 3 84,081 34,142 118,223 
Heavy Equip. Operator 4 93,789 41,205 134,994 
Skilled Craft Worker 2 49,421 21,358 70,779 
Welder 2 48,826 21,109 69,934 
Laborer I 6 113,474 56,538 170,012 

Total 23.40 610,835 251,812 862,647 

Overtime 14,828 

   877,475 

*Salary:  20% Gen.Fund/Streets; 20% Gas; 20% Water Distribution; 20% Wastewater; 20% Refuse
**Salary:  20% Gen.Fund/City Mgr.; 20% Gas; 20% Water Distribution; 20% Wastewater; 20% Refuse

CITY OF DEL RIO
ADOPTED BUDGET FY 2016-2017

GAS

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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City of Del Rio 
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget 

Water Department 
 

 

The Water Department is composed of three (3) distinct divisions that provide the 

citizens of the community with all of its potable water. The divisions of this fund 

are: 

 

 

 

Water Production 

Water Distribution 

Repair & Replacement 
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Water  - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Water Sales 7,282,958          8,375,000           7,725,000           9,000,000           
Charges for Services 481,071             391,000              446,000              420,000              
Miscellaneous 18,107               20,000                39,771                24,000                

Total Revenues 7,782,136         8,786,000          8,210,771          9,444,000          

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Personnel 1,873,288          2,036,607           1,910,307           2,140,883           
Supplies 524,011             563,900              738,650              553,900              
Contractual & Other Costs 1,670,273          1,624,618           1,998,013           1,664,684           
Purchases for Resale -                     -                      -                      -                      

Total Expenditures 4,067,573         4,225,125          4,646,970          4,359,467          

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) 3,714,563         4,560,875          3,563,801          5,084,533          

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Proceeds-Certificate of Obligations -                     -                      3,100,000           -                      
Proceeds-Settlement 22,191               -                      -                      -                      
Gain on Sale of Fixed Assets -                     -                      -                      -                      
Intergovernmental -                     -                      -                      -                      
Debt Service (1,070,355)         (4,419,437)          (4,419,437)          (3,806,863)          
Reserves (37,879)              -                      -                      -                      
Capital Outlay -                     -                      (6,408,829)          -                      
Transfers Out (747,989)            (758,510)             (758,510)             (759,505)             

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) (1,834,032)        (5,177,947)         (8,486,776)         (4,566,368)         

Net Income (Loss) 1,880,532         (617,072)            (4,922,975)         518,165             

Net Income Prior to Capital, Transfers & Reserves 3,714,563          4,560,875           3,563,801           5,084,533           
Total Annual Debt * 908,077             4,419,437           4,419,437           3,806,863           

Debt Covenant Ratio 4.09 1.03 0.81 1.34
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Water  - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Water Sales 7,282,958          8,375,000           7,725,000           9,000,000           
Service Charges 481,071             391,000              446,000              420,000              
Grant Revenues -                     -                      -                      -                      
Interest Income 15,327               5,000                  23,000                12,000                
Miscellaneous Income 2,780                 15,000                16,771                12,000                
Gain on Sale of Fixed Assets -                     -                      -                      -                      
Proceeds - Certificate of Obligations -                     -                      3,100,000           -                      
Proceeds - Settlement 22,191               -                      -                      -                      

Total Revenues 7,804,327         8,786,000          11,310,771        9,444,000          
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CITY OF DEL RIO

WATER PRODUCTION 

ADOPTED FY 2016-2017 

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT:  WATER DIVISION:  WATER PRODUCTION 

 

 

DIVISION DESCRIPTION 
 

THE CITY OF DEL RIO OPERATES AND MAINTAINS A NEWLY CONSTRUCTED WATER 

TREATMENT PLANT SYSTEM WHICH TREATS 16 MILLION GALLONS OF WATER A DAY TO 

SUPPLY WATER TO A MAJORITY OF THE AREA’S RESIDENTS.  THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT 

IS FULLY AUTOMATED AND CONSISTS OF A COMPLEX TREATMENT PROCESS WHICH EXCEEDS 

THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR DRINKING WATER, RECATEGORIZING THE CITY’S WATER 

SUPPLY TO A SUPERIOR WATER QUALITY STATUS. 
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Water Division:   Water Production
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages 338,172                  315,233                  321,804                  330,586                  
Retirement Costs 14,834                    20,206                    20,628                    24,835                    
Insurance 64,742                    63,475                    63,612                    65,099                    
Payroll Taxes 23,390                    24,115                    24,618                    25,290                    
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel 441,137                  423,029                  430,662                  445,810                  

Supplies
Office Supplies 6,625                      9,500                      6,500                      9,500                      
Operational Supplies 115,620                  149,500                  214,595                  149,500                  
Maintenance Parts & Supplies 14,364                    14,500                    82,050                    14,500                    

Total Supplies 136,609                  173,500                  303,145                  173,500                  

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 651,739                  680,650                  760,650                  683,400                  
Professional Services 51,900                    73,900                    13,438                    72,900                    
Other Contractual Services 218,852                  131,700                  380,965                  138,700                  
Internal / Administrative Services 21,992                    34,831                    35,371                    37,914                    
Taxes & Other Fees 36,640                    41,000                    39,800                    41,000                    
Insurance 37,643                    57,930                    70,375                    54,451                    
Training & Travel 9,149                      10,000                    8,140                      10,000                    
Other Costs 9,586                      21,774                    18,864                    21,774                    

Total Services & Costs 1,037,500               1,051,785               1,327,603               1,060,139               

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal 81,118                    2,372,238               2,372,238               2,047,518               
Debt Interest 627,732                  660,973                  660,973                  460,866                  
Other Debt Expenses 4,676                      3,000                      3,000                      3,000                      

Total Debt Service 713,526                  3,036,211               3,036,211               2,511,384               

Total Reserves 37,879                    -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          500,000                  -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          1,800,000               -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          124,100                  -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          2,424,100               -                          

Total Transfers 703,244                  706,919                  706,919                  706,919                  

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 3,069,895              5,391,444              8,228,640               4,897,752               

2015-2016
Item
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POSITION NO. OF 
EMPLOYEES

ANNUAL 
PAY

FRINGE  
BENEFITS

TOTAL 
PERSONNEL

Water Prod/WW Assist. Superint. 1 51,189 17,696 68,884 
Industrial Electrician 1 45,101 17,286 62,387 
Plant Operator 7 189,338 84,624 273,963 

Total 9 285,628 119,606 405,234 

Overtime 40,576 

445,810 

CITY OF DEL RIO
ADOPTED BUDGET FY 2016-2017

WATER PRODUCTION

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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CITY OF DEL RIO

WATER DISTRIBUTION 

ADOPTED FY 2016-2017 

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT:  WATER DIVISION:  WATER DISTRIBUTION 

 

 

DIVISION DESCRIPTION 
 

THE CITY OF DEL RIO OPERATES AND MAINTAINS A WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM WHICH 

SUPPLIES WATER TO A MAJORITY OF THE AREA’S RESIDENTS.  THE DIVISION IS RESPONSIBLE 

FOR THE MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND EXTENSIONS OF WATER MAINS, SERVICE LINES, AND 

METERS. 
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Water Division:   Water Distribution
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages 1,020,422               1,145,495               1,036,690               1,192,644               
Retirement Costs 45,607                    73,426                    66,452                    89,597                    
Insurance 286,288                  307,027                  297,196                  321,595                  
Payroll Taxes 79,833                    87,630                    79,307                    91,237                    
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel 1,432,151               1,613,578               1,479,645               1,695,073               

Supplies
Office Supplies 1,693                      5,450                      2,950                      5,450                      
Operational Supplies 121,025                  155,550                  111,226                  150,550                  
Maintenance Parts & Supplies 95,135                    85,000                    123,679                  84,000                    

Total Supplies 217,853                  246,000                  237,855                  240,000                  

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 18,006                    23,413                    23,863                    23,413                    
Professional Services 34,658                    18,800                    15,213                    18,800                    
Other Contractual Services 130,276                  58,900                    88,024                    58,900                    
Internal / Administrative Services 432,336                  436,274                  506,274                  465,183                  
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance 16,487                    19,446                    29,036                    23,249                    
Training & Travel 480                         10,500                    4,500                      9,500                      
Other Costs 530                         5,500                      3,500                      5,500                      

Total Services & Costs 632,773                  572,833                  670,410                  604,545                  

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          1,031,188               1,031,188               967,310                  
Debt Interest 341,556                  347,538                  347,538                  323,669                  
Other Debt Expenses 15,273                    4,500                      4,500                      4,500                      

Total Debt Service 356,829                  1,383,226               1,383,226               1,295,479               

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          2,981,829               -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          1,002,900               -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          3,984,729               -                          

Total Transfers 44,745                    51,591                    51,591                    52,586                    

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 2,684,351              3,867,228              7,807,456               3,887,683               

2015-2016
Item
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POSITION NO. OF 
EMPLOYEES

ANNUAL 
PAY

FRINGE  
BENEFITS

TOTAL 
PERSONNEL

*Public Works Director 0.20 19,227 4,426 23,653 
**Director of Operations 0.20 16,107 4,074 20,181
Water Superintendent 1 66,189 21,139 87,328 
Water Assist. Supt. 1 48,431 17,062 65,494 
Clerk III 1 32,822 11,871 44,694 
***Warehouse Attendant 1 31,037 13,675 44,712 
Crew Leader 5 165,607 69,519 235,127 
Heavy Equipment Operator 9 215,918 103,450 319,368 
Loader/Backhoe Operator 4 85,764 43,422 129,186 
Laborer II 4 81,225 43,209 124,433 
Laborer I 18 339,492 183,665 523,156 

Total 44.40 1,101,819 515,512 1,617,332 

Overtime 77,742 

1,695,073 
   

*Salary:  20% Gen.Fund/Streets; 20% Gas; 20% Water Distribution; 20% Wastewater; 20% Refuse
**Salary:  20% Gen.Fund/City Mgr.; 20% Gas; 20% Water Distribution; 20% Wastewater; 20% Refuse
***Salary:  50% Purchasing; 50% Water Distribution

CITY OF DEL RIO
ADOPTED BUDGET FY 2016-2017

WATER DISTRIBUTION

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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CITY OF DEL RIO

REPAIR & REPLACEMENT 

ADOPTED FY 2016-2017 

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 

 
 

 

DEPARTMENT: WATER DIVISION:  WATER REPAIR & REPLACEMENT 

 

 

DIVISION DESCRIPTION 
 

THE CITY OF DEL RIO OPERATES AND MAINTAINS A REPAIR & REPLACEMENT DIVISION WHICH 

REPLACES OLD MAINS IN THE WASTEWATER SYSTEM.  THERE IS NO BUDGETED PERSONNEL 

FOR THIS DIVISION:  ITS BUDGET IS COMPRISED SOLELY OF THE EXPENSES FOR SUPPLIES AND 

MATERIALS REQUIRED IN REPAIRING AND REPLACING THE EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE OF 

THE WATER DEPARTMENT.  IN ADDITION, COSTS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF MAJOR 

PROJECTS ARE BUDGETED IN THIS DIVISION. 
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Water Division:   Water Repair & Replace
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                          -                          -                          -                          
Retirement Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Payroll Taxes -                          -                          -                          -                          
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel -                          -                          -                          -                          

Supplies
Office Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Operational Supplies 22,000                    20,100                    38,100                    20,100                    
Maintenance Parts & Supplies 147,549                  124,300                  159,550                  120,300                  

Total Supplies 169,549                  144,400                  197,650                  140,400                  

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                          -                          -                          -                          
Professional Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Contractual Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Internal / Administrative Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Services & Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          -                          -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 169,549                 144,400                 197,650                  140,400                  

2015-2016
Item
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CITY OF DEL RIO

INTERNATIONAL TOLL BRIDGE 

ADOPTED FY 2016-2017 

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 

 
 

 
DEPARTMENT:  INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE DIVISION:  INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE 

 

 

DIVISION DESCRIPTION 
 

THE CITY OF DEL RIO OPERATES THE DEL RIO INTERNATIONAL TOLL BRIDGE BETWEEN DEL 

RIO AND CIUDAD ACUÑA IN ORDER TO PROVIDE 24-HOUR PASSAGE SERVICE TO THE PUBLIC 

BETWEEN THE UNITED STATE AND MÉXICO. 
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

International Bridge - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Bridge Tolls 6,445,283          6,605,429           7,055,429           7,493,650           
Miscellaneous 169,175             12,500                12,500                16,500                

Total Revenues 6,614,458         6,617,929          7,067,929          7,510,150          

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Personnel 444,702             464,262              484,772              539,441              
Supplies 12,533               9,187                  16,327                13,650                
Contractual & Other Costs 246,281             145,686              696,314              156,363              
Purchases for Resale -                     -                      -                      -                      

Total Expenditures 703,517             619,135             1,197,413          709,454             

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) 5,910,941         5,998,794          5,870,516          6,800,696          

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Intergovernmental 102,491             -                      2,260,741           -                      
Debt Service (39,002)              (230,875)             (230,875)             (229,550)             
Reserves -                     (330,271)             (330,271)             (374,683)             
Capital Outlay -                     -                      (7,299,652)          -                      
Transfers Out (4,433,328)         (5,438,430)          (5,578,430)          (6,196,463)          

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) (4,369,839)        (5,999,576)         (11,178,487)       (6,800,696)         

Net Income (Loss) 1,541,102         (782)                   (5,307,971)         -                     

Net Income Prior to Capital, Transfers & Reserves 5,910,941         5,998,794          5,870,516          6,800,696          
Total Annual Debt 39,002               230,875             230,875             229,550             

Debt Covenant Ratio 151.55 -                     25.43 -                     
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

International Bridge - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Bridge Tolls 6,445,283          6,605,429           7,055,429           7,493,650           
Interest Income 5,916                 2,500                  2,500                  9,000                  
Other Rentals -                     -                      -                      -                      
Cash Over & Short (18)                     -                      -                      -                      
Miscellaneous Income 163,277             10,000                10,000                7,500                  
Grant Revenue 102,491             -                      2,260,741           -                      

Total Revenues 6,716,949         6,617,929          9,328,670          7,510,150          
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: International Bridge Division:   International Bridge
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages 339,192                  344,773                  352,198                  394,579                  
Retirement Costs 14,954                    22,100                    22,576                    29,643                    
Insurance 62,195                    71,014                    83,054                    115,219                  
Payroll Taxes 28,362                    26,375                    26,944                    -                          
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel 444,702                  464,262                  484,772                  539,441                  

Supplies
Office Supplies 3,299                      2,087                      5,311                      3,300                      
Operational Supplies 9,234                      7,100                      9,306                      8,550                      
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          -                          1,710                      1,800                      

Total Supplies 12,533                    9,187                      16,327                    13,650                    

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 33,166                    34,318                    34,468                    34,918                    
Professional Services 139,483                  30,667                    569,196                  24,837                    
Other Contractual Services 26,242                    28,100                    30,258                    30,300                    
Internal / Administrative Services 28,567                    30,023                    33,023                    39,842                    
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance 7,036                      10,378                    14,513                    10,766                    
Training & Travel -                          -                          1,670                      3,500                      
Other Costs 11,788                    12,200                    13,186                    12,200                    

Total Services & Costs 246,281                  145,686                  696,314                  156,363                  

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          145,000                  145,000                  165,000                  
Debt Interest -                          84,875                    84,875                    63,550                    
Other Debt Expenses 39,002                    1,000                      1,000                      1,000                      

Total Debt Service 39,002                    230,875                  230,875                  229,550                  

Total Reserves -                          330,271                  330,271                  374,683                  

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          5,291,302               -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          2,008,350               -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          7,299,652               -                          

Total Transfers 4,433,328               5,438,430               5,578,430               6,196,463               

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 5,175,847              6,618,711              14,636,641            7,510,150               

2015-2016
Item
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POSITION NO. OF 
EMPLOYEES

ANNUAL 
PAY

FRINGE  
BENEFITS

TOTAL 
PERSONNEL

Bridge Superintendent 1 64,575 17,504 82,078 
Assist. Bridge Superintendent 1 37,373 12,839 50,212 
Custodian 1 19,065 10,230 29,295 
Toll Collector II/Crewleader 2 53,318 23,123 76,441 
Toll Collector  I 8 168,401 80,818 249,218 
*Toll Collector I 2 29,040 5,132 34,172 

Total 15 371,773 149,644 521,417 

Overtime 18,024 

539,441 
 

*Part-Time -- No Insurance Benefits

CITY OF DEL RIO
ADOPTED BUDGET FY 2016-2017

INTERNATIONAL BRIDGE

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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CITY OF DEL RIO

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

ADOPTED FY 2016-2017 

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 

 
 

 

DEPARTMENT:  INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT DIVISION:  INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

 

 

DIVISION DESCRIPTION 
 

THE CITY OF DEL RIO OPERATES AND MAINTAINS THE DEL RIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT FOR 

THE PURPOSE OF: A) PROVIDING PASSENGER SERVICE BETWEEN DEL RIO AND OTHER TEXAS 

CITIES; AND B) PROVIDING STORAGE FOR RELATED EQUIPMENT. 
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

International Airport - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Rental Income 147,095             138,000              183,960              148,000              
Fuel Commissions 39,447               48,000                48,000                48,000                
Miscellaneous 24,866               150                     150                     150                     

Total Revenues 211,408             186,150             232,110             196,150             

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Personnel 184,223             219,637              192,803              231,600              
Supplies 22,252               18,925                23,672                20,500                
Contractual & Other Costs 115,303             119,684              195,314              120,710              
Purchases for Resale -                     -                      -                      -                      

Total Expenditures 321,777             358,246             411,789             372,810             

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) (110,369)           (172,096)            (179,679)            (176,660)            

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Intergovernmental 68,550               1,096,200           1,230,580           196,754              
Transfers In 419,126             294,724              391,452              240,173              
Proceeds-Lease Purchase -                     -                      -                      -                      
Debt Service -                     -                      -                      -                      
Reserves -                     -                      -                      -                      
Capital Outlay -                     (1,218,000)          (1,408,954)          (165,000)             
Transfers Out (1,759)                (1,759)                 (1,759)                 (1,759)                 

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) 485,917             171,165             211,319             270,168             

Net Income (Loss) 375,548             (931)                   31,640                93,508                
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

International Airport - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Fuel Commissions 39,447               48,000                48,000                48,000                
Grant Revenues 68,550               1,096,200           1,230,580           196,754              
Interest Income 146                    150                     150                     150                     
Rental Income 147,095             138,000              183,960              148,000              
Miscellaneous Income 24,720               -                      -                      -                      
Proceeds - Sale of Fixed Assets -                     -                      -                      -                      
Transfer In 419,126             294,724              391,452              240,173              

Total Revenues 699,084             1,577,074          1,854,142          633,077             
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: International Airport Division:   International Airport
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages 140,879                  163,848                  141,091                  170,218                  
Retirement Costs 6,027                      10,503                    9,044                      12,788                    
Insurance 27,498                    32,752                    31,874                    35,572                    
Payroll Taxes 9,818                      12,534                    10,794                    13,022                    
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel 184,223                  219,637                  192,803                  231,600                  

Supplies
Office Supplies 968                         800                         255                         600                         
Operational Supplies 7,974                      9,750                      6,868                      8,775                      
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          975                         730                         750                         

Total Supplies 8,942                      11,525                    7,853                      10,125                    

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 36,809                    53,327                    47,342                    49,723                    
Professional Services 728                         1,300                      7,705                      1,300                      
Other Contractual Services 11,921                    5,499                      18,528                    4,174                      
Internal / Administrative Services 18,751                    12,047                    19,793                    17,780                    
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance 16,142                    25,139                    29,414                    25,611                    
Training & Travel 1,203                      1,800                      660                         1,400                      
Other Costs 592                         1,035                      3,095                      975                         

Total Services & Costs 86,145                    100,147                  126,537                  100,963                  

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          -                          -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Transfers 1,759                      1,759                      1,759                      1,759                      

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 281,069                 333,068                 328,952                  344,447                  

2015-2016
Item
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POSITION NO. OF 
EMPLOYEES

ANNUAL 
PAY

FRINGE  
BENEFITS

TOTAL 
PERSONNEL

Airport Manager 1 49,215 15,556 64,771 
Clerk II 1 20,788 10,181 30,969 
Maint./Equipment Supervisor 1 26,282 11,444 37,726 
Light Equipment Operator 2 42,096 20,274 62,370 
*Custodian 2 26,303 5,389 31,691 

 
Total 7 164,683 62,843 227,527 

Overtime 4,073 

231,600 
   

*Part-Time -- No Insurance Benefits

CITY OF DEL RIO
ADOPTED BUDGET FY 2016-2017

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Airport Division:   Airport Ramp Program
-                      -                      

Actual Adopted Revised -                      

Personnel
Payroll Wages -                          -                          -                          -                          
Retirement Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Payroll Taxes -                          -                          -                          -                          
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel -                          -                          -                          -                          

Supplies
Office Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Operational Supplies 13,310                    6,250                      8,278                      9,225                      
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          1,150                      51                            1,150                      

Total Supplies 13,310                    7,400                      8,329                      10,375                    

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                          -                          -                          -                          
Professional Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Contractual Services 19,584                    9,537                      26,267                    9,747                      
Internal / Administrative Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Services & Costs 19,584                    9,537                      26,267                    9,747                      
Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          
Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          93,508                    
Building & Improvements -                          -                          4,036                      -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          4,036                      93,508                    
Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          
Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 32,894                   16,937                   38,632                    113,630                  

-                                                      
Item
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Airport Division:   FAA Grant
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted

Personnel
Payroll Wages -                          -                          -                          -                          
Retirement Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Payroll Taxes -                          -                          -                          -                          
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel -                          -                          -                          -                          

Supplies
Office Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Operational Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                          -                          -                          -                          
Professional Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Contractual Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Internal / Administrative Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs 4,008                      -                          -                          -                          

Total Services & Costs 4,008                      -                          -                          -                          
Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          
Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          1,218,000               1,404,918               165,000                  
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          1,218,000               1,404,918               165,000                  
Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          
Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 4,008                     1,218,000              1,404,918               165,000                  

2015-2016
Item
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Airport Division:   Airport Marketing
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted

Personnel
Payroll Wages -                          -                          -                          -                          
Retirement Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Payroll Taxes -                          -                          -                          -                          
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel -                          -                          -                          -                          

Supplies
Office Supplies -                          -                          7,490                      -                          
Operational Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Supplies -                          -                          7,490                      -                          

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                          -                          -                          -                          
Professional Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Contractual Services 5,565                      10,000                    42,510                    10,000                    
Internal / Administrative Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Services & Costs 5,565                      10,000                    42,510                    10,000                    
Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          
Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          -                          -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          -                          -                          
Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          
Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 5,565                     10,000                   50,000                    10,000                    

2015-2016
Item
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CITY OF DEL RIO

REFUSE (LANDFILL) 

ADOPTED FY 2016-2017 

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 

 
 

 

DEPARTMENT:  REFUSE DIVISION: REFUSE - (LANDFILL) 

 

 

DIVISION DESCRIPTION 
 

THROUGH A CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENT WITH A PRIVATE COMPANY, THE CITY PROVIDES 

REFUSE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL SERVICES TO RESIDENTIAL AREAS OF THE CITY.  

APPROXIMATELY 8,753 CUSTOMERS ARE SERVICED WITHIN THE CORPORATE CITY LIMITS, AND 

1,091 CUSTOMERS ARE FROM OUTSIDE THE CITY.  THE LANDFILL AVERAGES APPROXIMATELY 

160 TONS OF REFUSE DAILY FROM BOTH RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL ACCOUNTS.  

PAYMENTS FOR THESE SERVICES ARE COLLECTED ON A MONTHLY BASIS. 
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Refuse (Landfill) - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Garbage Collection Services 5,136,143          4,995,500           5,450,500           5,316,500           
Miscellaneous 58,467               29,200                32,944                27,800                

Total Revenues 5,194,610         5,024,700          5,483,444          5,344,300          

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Personnel 513,552             561,597              546,745              613,417              
Supplies 41,538               49,121                47,793                46,590                
Contractual & Other Costs 3,830,450          3,677,255           3,916,328           3,790,374           
Purchases for Resale -                     -                      -                      -                      

Total Expenditures 4,385,540         4,287,973          4,510,866          4,450,381          

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) 809,070             736,727             972,578             893,919             

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Proceeds - General Fund Fixed Assets -                     -                      -                      -                      
Bond Proceeds 23,573               -                      -                      -                      
Transfer In -                     -                      -                      -                      
Debt Service (48,051)              (192,457)             (192,457)             (192,967)             
Reserves -                     (150,000)             (150,000)             (171,000)             
Capital Outlay -                     -                      (43,523)               -                      
Transfers Out (510,000)            (510,000)             (510,000)             (510,000)             

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) (534,478)           (852,457)            (895,980)            (873,967)            

Net Income 274,592             (115,730)            76,598                19,952                
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Refuse (Landfill) - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Refuse Collection-Residential 2,731,752          2,700,000           2,730,000           2,736,000           
Refuse Collection-Commercial 1,664,144          1,640,500           1,700,500           1,855,500           
Landfill Charge: Non - City Customers 706,997             630,000              995,000              700,000              
Service Charges 33,250               25,000                25,000                25,000                
Interest Income 561                    500                     500                     800                     
Special Grants 15,955               -                      -                      -                      
Miscellaneous Income 41,951               28,700                32,444                27,000                
Transfer In -                     -                      -                      -                      
Proceeds - General Fund Fixed Assets -                     -                      -                      -                      
 Bond Proceeds 23,573               -                      -                      -                      

Total Revenues 5,218,183         5,024,700          5,483,444          5,344,300          
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Refuse Division:   Refuse
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages 303,431                  327,100                  313,964                  356,132                  
Retirement Costs 13,426                    20,967                    20,126                    26,754                    
Insurance 93,985                    86,857                    85,636                    95,367                    
Payroll Taxes 24,384                    25,023                    25,018                    27,244                    
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel 435,227                  459,947                  444,744                  505,497                  

Supplies
Office Supplies 1,971                      1,460                      1,231                      1,350                      
Operational Supplies 26,933                    35,391                    35,232                    32,670                    
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          100                         -                          100                         

Total Supplies 28,903                    36,951                    36,463                    34,120                    

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 3,479,070               3,408,400               3,588,400               3,507,675               
Professional Services 11,250                    12,995                    17,292                    12,836                    
Other Contractual Services 63,540                    6,550                      22,028                    8,380                      
Internal / Administrative Services 210,359                  189,923                  204,464                  200,583                  
Taxes & Other Fees 39,030                    31,000                    52,292                    30,000                    
Insurance 1,531                      2,041                      5,030                      3,935                      
Training & Travel 2,651                      2,135                      612                         1,295                      
Other Costs 1,924                      780                         1,089                      780                         

Total Services & Costs 3,809,355               3,653,824               3,891,207               3,765,484               

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          151,891                  151,891                  162,716                  
Debt Interest 34,400                    40,066                    40,066                    29,851                    
Other Debt Expenses 13,651                    500                         500                         400                         

Total Debt Service 48,051                    192,457                  192,457                  192,967                  

Total Reserves -                          150,000                  150,000                  171,000                  

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          -                          -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          43,523                    -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          43,523                    -                          

Total Transfers 510,000                  510,000                  510,000                  510,000                  

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 4,831,536              5,003,179              5,268,394               5,179,068               

2015-2016
Item
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POSITION NO. OF 
EMPLOYEES

ANNUAL 
PAY

FRINGE  
BENEFITS

TOTAL 
PERSONNEL

                        
*Public Works Director 0.20 19,227 4,426 23,653 
**Director of Operations 0.20 16,107 4,074 20,181
***Streets & Drainage Supt. 0.50 32,287 8,752 41,039 
Landfill Coordinator 1 37,373 15,868 53,241 
Clerk II/Cashier-Scale House Attnd 2 40,562 22,135 62,697 
Heavy Equipment Operator 3 71,742 36,683 108,425 
Light Equipment Operator 5 110,562 58,312 168,874 
****Clerk II/Cashier-Scale House 
Attnd

1 14,520 3,483 18,003 

Total 12.90 342,381 153,733 496,113 

Overtime 9,384 
505,497 

   

*Salary:  20% Gen.Fund/Streets; 20% Gas; 20% Water Distribution; 20% Wastewater; 20% Refuse
**Salary:  20% Gen.Fund/City Mgr.; 20% Gas; 20% Water Distribution; 20% Wastewater; 20% Refuse
***Salary:  50% Streets & Drainage; 50% Refuse 
****Part-Time -- No Insurance Benefits

CITY OF DEL RIO
ADOPTED BUDGET FY 2016-2017

REFUSE

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Refuse Division:   Recycling Program
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted

Personnel
Payroll Wages 56,399                    70,711                    70,985                    72,835                    
Retirement Costs 2,428                      4,533                      4,550                      5,472                      
Insurance 15,304                    20,997                    21,036                    24,041                    
Payroll Taxes 4,194                      5,409                      5,430                      5,572                      
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel 78,325                    101,650                  102,001                  107,920                  

Supplies
Office Supplies 4,705                      5,000                      3,914                      5,270                      
Operational Supplies 7,929                      7,170                      7,416                      7,200                      
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Supplies 12,634                    12,170                    11,330                    12,470                    

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 1,707                      3,880                      3,880                      3,800                      
Professional Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Contractual Services 14,140                    13,500                    14,940                    13,500                    
Internal / Administrative Services 4,468                      4,376                      4,376                      5,493                      
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance 780                         1,045                      1,895                      1,467                      
Training & Travel -                          600                         -                          600                         
Other Costs -                          30                           30                            30                            

Total Services & Costs 21,095                    23,431                    25,121                    24,890                    
Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          
Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          -                          -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          -                          -                          
Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          
Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 112,055                 137,251                 138,452                  145,280                  

2015-2016
Item
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POSITION NO. OF 
EMPLOYEES

ANNUAL 
PAY

FRINGE  
BENEFITS

TOTAL 
PERSONNEL

                        
Recycling/Refuse Office Mgr. 1 26,610 12,713 39,323 
Light Equipment Operator 2 43,681 23,394 67,075 

Total 3.00 70,291 36,107 106,399 

Overtime 1,521 
107,920 

   

CITY OF DEL RIO
ADOPTED BUDGET FY 2016-2017

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

REFUSE - RECYCLING PROGRAM
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Municipal Facilities - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Rental Income 279,333             279,293              279,293              279,293              
Miscellaneous 20,941               27,675                70,174                22,675                

Total Revenues 300,274             306,968             349,467             301,968             

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Personnel 331,551             318,491              326,071              337,264              
Supplies 33,344               28,507                33,576                29,117                
Contractual & Other Costs 356,349             353,501              382,471              342,843              
Purchase for Resale -                     -                      -                      -                      

Total Expenditures 721,243             700,499             742,118             709,224             

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) (420,969)           (393,531)            (392,651)            (407,256)            

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Transfers In 638,397             431,337              441,456              423,106              
Bond Proceeds -                     -                      -                      -                      
Transfers Out -                     -                      -                      -                      
Reserves -                     -                      -                      -                      
Debt Service (17,039)              (11,521)               (11,521)               (15,850)               
Capital Outlay -                     -                      (159,984)             -                      

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) 621,358             419,816             269,951             407,256             

Net Income 200,388             26,285                (122,700)            -                     
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Municipal Facilities Fund - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Interest Income 100                    100                     100                     100                     
Civic Center Rental 225,296             230,000              230,000              230,000              
San Felipe Center Rental -                     -                      -                      -                      
Chihuahua Center Rental 25,211               29,293                29,293                29,293                
Paul Poag Theater Rental 28,826               20,000                20,000                20,000                
Miscellaneous Income 20,841               27,575                70,074                22,575                
Gain on Defeasance of Debt -                     -                      -                      -                      
Transfer In 638,397             431,337              441,456              423,106              

Total Revenues 938,671             738,305             790,923             725,074             
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CITY OF DEL RIO

MUNICIPAL FACILITIES 

ADOPTED FY 2016-2017 

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 

 
 

 

DEPARTMENT: MUNICIPAL FACILITIES DIVISION:  CIVIC CENTER 

 

 

DIVISION DESCRIPTION 
 

THE CITY OF DEL RIO OPERATES A MUNICIPAL FACILITIES DIVISION THAT PERFORMS TWO 

PRIMARY FUNCTIONS: FACILITIES MAINTENANCE AND CUSTODIAL JANITORIAL SERVICES 

THESE FUNCTIONS ARE ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH THE UTILIZATION OF BOTH IN-HOUSE 

SERVICES AND EXTERNAL CONTRACTING.  IN-HOUSE FACILITY MAINTENANCE 

RESPONSIBILITIES CONSIST OF REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF THE FOLLOWING SYSTEMS 

WITHIN THE CITY’S COMPLEX OF BUILDINGS:  ROOFING, LIGHTING, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, 

AND REMODELING AND LIMITED CONSTRUCTION.  IN-HOUSE CUSTODIAL/JANITORIAL 

RESPONSIBILITIES INCLUDE GENERAL UPKEEP AND CLEANING OF ALL CITY-OWNED 

FACILITIES AND INCLUDES LIGHT MAINTENANCE.   
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Municipal Facilities Division:   Civic Center
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages 157,732                  140,480                  145,683                  149,329                  
Retirement Costs 6,875                      9,005                      9,339                      11,218                    
Insurance 29,483                    27,653                    27,854                    28,602                    
Payroll Taxes 14,787                    10,747                    11,145                    11,424                    
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel 208,877                  187,885                  194,021                  200,573                  

Supplies
Office Supplies 692                         845                         845                         845                         
Operational Supplies 25,219                    21,787                    25,707                    22,720                    
Maintenance Parts & Supplies 1,893                      -                          -                          -                          

Total Supplies 27,805                    22,632                    26,552                    23,565                    

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 121,687                  126,380                  151,960                  129,780                  
Professional Services 1,183                      800                         800                         -                          
Other Contractual Services 118,688                  74,218                    69,718                    66,948                    
Internal / Administrative Services 11,248                    12,111                    12,111                    13,113                    
Taxes & Other Fees (3,305)                     7,500                      7,500                      5,319                      
Insurance 6,683                      9,002                      11,212                    8,977                      
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs 75                           75                           75                            75                            

Total Services & Costs 256,258                  230,086                  253,376                  224,212                  

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          10,235                    10,235                    15,144                    
Debt Interest -                          1,016                      1,016                      606                         
Other Debt Expenses 79                           270                         270                         100                         

Total Debt Service 79                           11,521                    11,521                    15,850                    

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          -                          -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          9,984                      -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          9,984                      -                          

Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 493,018                 452,124                 495,454                  464,200                  

2015-2016
Item
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POSITION NO. OF 
EMPLOYEES

ANNUAL 
PAY

FRINGE  
BENEFITS

TOTAL 
PERSONNEL

Civic Center Manager 1 43,600 14,465 58,065 
Head Custodian 1 30,446 13,383 43,829 
Custodian 2 42,876 22,091 64,967 
*Custodian 1 13,659 2,798 16,457 

Total 5 130,581 52,737 183,318 

Overtime 12,648 
Special Event Pay 4,607 

200,573 
 

*Part-Time -- No Insurance Benefits

CITY OF DEL RIO
ADOPTED BUDGET FY 2016-2017

CIVIC CENTER

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Municipal Facilities Division:   Chihuahua Center
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages 13,500                    13,890                    13,890                    14,351                    
Retirement Costs 595                         890                         890                         1,078                      
Insurance 229                         536                         1,236                      764                         
Payroll Taxes 1,033                      1,063                      1,062                      1,098                      
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel 15,357                    16,379                    17,078                    17,291                    

Supplies
Office Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Operational Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 17,984                    22,661                    22,661                    20,561                    
Professional Services 77                           -                          -                          -                          
Other Contractual Services 872                         5,000                      5,000                      5,000                      
Internal / Administrative Services -                          1,227                      -                          -                          
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance 803                         -                          1,522                      1,202                      
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Services & Costs 19,737                    28,888                    29,183                    26,763                    

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          -                          -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 35,094                   45,267                   46,261                    44,054                    

2015-2016
Item
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POSITION NO. OF 
EMPLOYEES

ANNUAL 
PAY

FRINGE  
BENEFITS

TOTAL 
PERSONNEL

*Custodian 1 14,351 2,940 17,291 

Total 1 14,351 2,940 17,291 

17,291 

CITY OF DEL RIO
ADOPTED BUDGET FY 2016-2017

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

CHIHUAHUA CENTER

*Part-Time -- No Insurance Benefits

217



CITY OF DEL RIO 

PAUL POAG 

ADOPTED FY 2016-2017 

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 

 
 

 
DEPARTMENT:  MUNICIPAL FACILITIES DIVISION: PAUL POAG 

 

 

THE CITY OF DEL RIO IS THE AGENT FOR THE PAUL POAG THEATER.  THE PAUL POAG THEATER 

FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS PROVIDES A VARIETY OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES FOR THE 

THEATHER ARTS.   
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Municipal Facilities Division:   Paul Poag Theatre
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages 90,236                    93,024                    93,655                    96,040                    
Retirement Costs 3,898                      5,963                      6,003                      7,215                      
Insurance 6,679                      8,124                      8,149                      8,798                      
Payroll Taxes 6,503                      7,116                      7,165                      7,347                      
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel 107,317                  114,227                  114,972                  119,400                  

Supplies
Office Supplies 218                         450                         143                         340                         
Operational Supplies 5,321                      5,125                      6,762                      4,912                      
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          300                         119                         300                         

Total Supplies 5,539                      5,875                      7,024                      5,552                      

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 18,979                    16,273                    20,273                    17,023                    
Professional Services 192                         -                          -                          -                          
Other Contractual Services 2,212                      3,200                      2,601                      3,000                      
Internal / Administrative Services 4,717                      4,875                      4,875                      5,800                      
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance 1,531                      2,287                      2,782                      2,250                      
Training & Travel -                          350                         -                          100                         
Other Costs 569                         927                         727                         1,700                      

Total Services & Costs 28,200                    27,912                    31,258                    29,873                    

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          150,000                  -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          150,000                  -                          

Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 141,055                 148,014                 303,254                  154,825                  

2015-2016
Item
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POSITION NO. OF 
EMPLOYEES

ANNUAL 
PAY

FRINGE  
BENEFITS

TOTAL 
PERSONNEL

Theater Manager 1 48,721 15,700 64,421 
*Theater Technician 2 31,086 5,508 36,594 
*Custodian 1 15,259 3,126 18,385 

Total 4 95,066 24,334 119,400 

Overtime 0 

119,400 
 

*Part-Time -- No Insurance Benefits

CITY OF DEL RIO
ADOPTED BUDGET FY 2016-2017

PAUL POAG THEATER

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Municipal Facilities Division:   Joe Ramos Center
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                          -                          -                          -                          
Retirement Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Payroll Taxes -                          -                          -                          -                          
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel -                          -                          -                          -                          

Supplies
Office Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Operational Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 11,880                    11,390                    11,390                    11,390                    
Professional Services 206                         200                         200                         -                          
Other Contractual Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Internal / Administrative Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance 763                         1,190                      1,480                      114                         
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Services & Costs 12,850                    12,780                    13,070                    11,504                    

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest 16,836                    -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses 125                         -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service 16,961                    -                          -                          -                          

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          -                          -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 29,810                   12,780                   13,070                    11,504                    

2015-2016
Item
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Municipal Facilities Division:   DRCA-Fire Station
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                          -                          -                          -                          
Retirement Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Payroll Taxes -                          -                          -                          -                          
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel -                          -                          -                          -                          

Supplies
Office Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Operational Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 4,070                      6,000                      6,000                      4,750                      
Professional Services 23                           -                          -                          -                          
Other Contractual Services 205                         5,000                      5,000                      5,000                      
Internal / Administrative Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance 592                         923                         1,143                      901                         
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Services & Costs 4,891                      11,923                    12,143                    10,651                    

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          -                          -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 4,891                     11,923                   12,143                    10,651                    

2015-2016
Item
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Municipal Facilities Division: SER Fire Station
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                          -                          -                          -                          
Retirement Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Payroll Taxes -                          -                          -                          -                          
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel -                          -                          -                          -                          

Supplies
Office Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Operational Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 6,367                      8,987                      8,987                      8,877                      
Professional Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Contractual Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Internal / Administrative Services -                          -                          -                          
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          
Insurance 188                         293                         368                         286                         
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Services & Costs 6,555                      9,280                      9,355                      9,163                      

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          -                          -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 6,555                     9,280                     9,355                      9,163                      

2015-2016
Item
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Municipal Facilities Division:   Casa De La Cultura
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                          -                          -                          -                          
Retirement Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Payroll Taxes -                          -                          -                          -                          
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel -                          -                          -                          -                          

Supplies
Office Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Operational Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 7,983                      7,037                      7,037                      8,187                      
Professional Services 23                           -                          -                          -                          
Other Contractual Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Internal / Administrative Services -                          
Taxes & Other Fees -                          
Insurance 315                         490                         610                         479                         
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Services & Costs 8,321                      7,527                      7,647                      8,666                      

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          -                          -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 8,321                     7,527                     7,647                      8,666                      

2015-2016
Item
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CITY OF DEL RIO

BROWN PLAZA 

ADOPTED FY 2016-2017 

OCTOBER 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 

 
 

 

The City of Del Rio is the agent for the Brown Plaza Association.  The association is responsible for the 

continued restoration of the historical Brown Plaza area, and the coordination of activities, such as, the 

Diez y Seis de Septiembre and Cinco de Mayo celebrations.  
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Municipal Facilities Division:   Brown Plaza
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                          -                          -                          -                          
Retirement Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Payroll Taxes -                          -                          -                          -                          
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel -                          -                          -                          -                          

Supplies
Office Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Operational Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                          -                          -                          -                          
Professional Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Contractual Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Internal / Administrative Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance 86                           134                         169                         131                         
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Services & Costs 86                           134                         169                         131                         

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          -                          -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 86                           134                        169                         131                         

2015-2016
Item
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Municipal Facilities Division:   Whitehead Museum
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                          -                          -                          -                          
Retirement Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Payroll Taxes -                          -                          -                          -                          
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel -                          -                          -                          -                          

Supplies
Office Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Operational Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 14,498                    16,000                    16,000                    14,000                    
Professional Services 28                           -                          -                          -                          
Other Contractual Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Internal / Administrative Services
Taxes & Other Fees
Insurance 959                         1,495                      1,845                      1,423                      
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Services & Costs 15,485                    17,495                    17,845                    15,423                    

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          -                          -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 15,485                   17,495                   17,845                    15,423                    

Item
2015-2016
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Municipal Facilities Division:   V.V. Shelter Fire
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                          -                          -                          -                          
Retirement Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Payroll Taxes -                          -                          -                          -                          
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel -                          -                          -                          -                          

Supplies
Office Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Operational Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities 3,459                      6,700                      6,700                      5,700                      
Professional Services 11                           -                          764                         -                          
Other Contractual Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Internal / Administrative Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance 301                         469                         579                         458                         
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Services & Costs 3,771                      7,169                      8,043                      6,158                      

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          -                          -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 3,771                     7,169                     8,043                      6,158                      

2015-2016
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Summary of Expenditures

Department: Municipal Facilities Division:   Legal Aid-Office
2014-2015 2016-2017

Actual Adopted Revised Adopted
Personnel

Payroll Wages -                          -                          -                          -                          
Retirement Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance -                          -                          -                          -                          
Payroll Taxes -                          -                          -                          -                          
Allowances -                          -                          -                          -                          
Volunteers Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Personnel -                          -                          -                          -                          

Supplies
Office Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Operational Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          
Maintenance Parts & Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Supplies -                          -                          -                          -                          

Contractual Services & Other Costs
Utilities -                          -                          -                          -                          
Professional Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Contractual Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Internal / Administrative Services -                          -                          -                          -                          
Taxes & Other Fees -                          -                          -                          -                          
Insurance 197                         307                         382                         299                         
Training & Travel -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Costs -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Services & Costs 197                         307                         382                         299                         

Total Purchases for Resale -                          -                          -                          -                          

Debt Service
Debt Principal -                          -                          -                          -                          
Debt Interest -                          -                          -                          -                          
Other Debt Expenses -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Debt Service -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Reserves -                          -                          -                          -                          

Capital
Land -                          -                          -                          -                          
Building & Improvements -                          -                          -                          -                          
Equipment, Vehicles, & Machinery -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Capital -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Transfers -                          -                          -                          -                          

Total Intergovernmental -                          -                          -                          -                          

Division Grand Total 197                        307                        382                         299                         

2015-2016
Item
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City of Del Rio 
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget 

Wastewater Department 
 

 

The Wastewater Department is composed of two (2) distinct divisions that provide 

the citizens of the community wastewater services.  The divisions of this fund are: 

 

 

 

 

Wastewater Collection 

Wastewater Treatment 
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget
 Wastewater - Fund Summary

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Revenues
Sewage Charges 4,494,164          3,909,853           4,459,853           4,100,000           
Charges for Services 38,591               30,000                30,000                30,000                
Miscellaneous 124,372             12,800                12,800                11,500                

Total Revenues 4,657,127         3,952,653          4,502,653          4,141,500          

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

Personnel 838,221             885,706              879,535              925,893              
Supplies 177,328             178,274              260,796              177,700              
Contractual & Other Costs 845,424             828,334              956,248              856,466              
Purchases for Resale -                     -                      -                      -                      

Total Expenditures 1,860,973         1,892,314          2,096,579          1,960,059          

Operating Revenues over (Expenditures) 2,796,154         2,060,339          2,406,074          2,181,441          

Other Resources and (Expenditures)
Transfers In -                     -                      -                      -                      
Reserves (52,264)              -                      -                      -                      
Debt Service (548,252)            (1,448,514)          (1,448,514)          (1,254,483)          
Bond Proceeds 3,439,812          -                      -                      -                      
Capital Outlay -                     -                      (2,039,400)          -                      
Transfers Out (590,953)            (610,775)             (610,775)             (611,770)             

Total Other Resources and (Expenditures) 2,248,343         (2,059,289)         (4,098,689)         (1,866,253)         

Net Income (Loss) 5,044,497         1,050                  (1,692,615)         315,188             

Net Income Prior to Capital, Transfers & Reserves 2,796,154          2,060,339           2,406,074           2,181,441           
Total Annual Debt 548,252             1,448,514           1,448,514           1,254,483           

Debt Covenant Ratio 5.10 1.42 1.66 1.74

Net Income Plus Transfer In 2,796,154          2,060,339           2,406,074           2,181,441           
Total Annual Debt 548,252             1,448,514           1,448,514           1,254,483           

Debt Covenant Ratio 5.10 1.42 1.66 1.74
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City of Del Rio
FY 2016-2017 Adopted Budget

Wastewater  - Revenue Data

ADOPTED REVISED ADOPTED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Category 2014-2015 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017

Sewage Charges 4,494,164          3,909,853           4,459,853           4,100,000           
Service Charges 38,591               30,000                30,000                30,000                
Interest Income 3,580                 2,800                  2,800                  3,500                  
Other Rentals -                     -                      -                      -                      
Bond Proceeds 3,439,812          -                      -                      -                      
Miscellaneous Income 120,792             10,000                10,000                8,000                  
Transfer In -                     -                      -                      -                      

Total Revenues 8,096,939         3,952,653          4,502,653          4,141,500          
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